
                          
 

 

 

 
Advisory Committee – Full Roster   
NAME  COMPANY  ADDRESS  EMAIL  PHONE 

NUMBER  

Steve Ahrens  
Missouri Propane 
Gas Association 

4110 Country Club Dr. 
Jefferson City, MO 65109 steve@missouripropane.com 573-690-6501 

Leslie Anderson PGANE 
1024 Suncook Valley Hwy 
C5  
Epsom, NH 03234 

leslie@pgane.org 888-445-1075 

Mark Anderson 
Dead River 
Company 

82 Running Hill Rd. 
Portland, ME 04102 mark.anderson@deadriver.com 207-329-3924 

Doug Auxier 
Auxier Gas Service 
Inc. 

2698 Old State Rte 32 
Batavia, OH 45103 doug@auxiergas.com  513-724-7700 

John Barnett  Suburban Propane 10625 E. Meseto Ave.  
Mesa, AZ 85209 jbarnett@suburbanpropane.com  303-424-0870 

Bob Barry  Bergquist, Inc 1100 King Rd. 
Toledo, OH 43617 robert.barry@bergquistinc.com 734-368-4268 

Dan Binning Colorado Propane 
Gas Association 

18057 W. 78th Dr. 
Arvada, CO 80007 danbinning@hotmail.com 303-424-0870 

Paul Bolduc Rego Products 100 Rego Dr. 
Normal, IL 61761 pbolduc@regoproducts.com 336-269-1733 

Byron Breda PGANE P.O. Box 1071  
Epsom, NH 03234 byron@pgane.org  603-765-6084 

mailto:steve@missouripropane.com
mailto:leslie@pgane.org
mailto:mark.anderson@deadriver.com
mailto:doug@auxiergas.com
mailto:jbarnett@suburbanpropane.com
mailto:robert.barry@bergquistinc.com
mailto:barry@bergquistinc.com
mailto:danbinning@hotmail.com
mailto:pbolduc@regoproducts.com
mailto:byron@pgane.org


 Page 2  

 

Brian Buschur McMahan's Bottle 
Gas 

3551 Intercity Dr. 
Dayton, OH 45424 bbuschur@mcmahansbottlegas.com 937-233-0831 

Mike Caldarera NPGA 1899 L St. NW, Ste. 350 
Washington, DC 20036 mcaldarera@npga.org 202-355-1323 

Steve Clayton Gas Equipment Co 
Inc. 

13789 Rider Tr N, Ste. 106 
Earth City, MO 63366 sclayton@gasequipment.com 214-755-3857 

Jeffrey Clark Ferrellgas 920 S. Andrew Dr. NW  
New London, MN 56273 jeffclark@ferrellgas.com 320-295-3219 

Derek Dalling Michigan & Ohio 
PGA 

629 W. Hillsdale 
Lansing, MI 48933 derek@kdafirm.com 844-454-5338 

Don Crowder Corken 3805 NW 36th St. 
Oklahoma City, OK 73112 dcrowder@idexcorp.com 405-609-1116 

Darren Engle Blue Star Gas 2216 N 27th St. 
Tacoma, WA 98403 dengle@bluestargas.com 530-945-8604 

David Donahue Southeast Propane 
Alliance 

5109 Hollyridge Dr. 
Raleigh, NC 27612 ddonahue@southeastpropane.org  919-364-2908 

Marty Erne GPA Midstream 
Association 

6526 E 60Th St. 
Tulsa, OK 74145 merne@gpamidstream.org 918-493-3872 

Alinna Figueroa Hawaii Gas P. O. Box 3000  
Honolulu, HI 96802 afigueroa@hawaiigas.com 808-366-3378  

Lucas Fitzpatrick MFA Oil 1319 Deer Haven Ln. 
Wardsville, MO 65101 lfitzpatrick@mfaoil.com  

Sam Fox McCraw Oil and 
Propane 

2207 N. Center St. 
Bonham, TX 75418 sfox@mccrawoil.com 469-261-1148 
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Kim Godlewski Industrial Propane 
Equipment 

303 W. Maple St. 
Byron, MI 48418 kim@ipsequipment.com 800-621-4137 

Kenneth Green OLG Propane P.O. Box 112 
Seminole, OK 74818 kengreen@olgpropane.com 405-382-3356 

Deb Grooms Iowa Propane Gas 
Association 

1409 Metro East Dr. 
Pleasant Hill, IA 50327 dgrooms@iapropane.org 515-564-1260 

Roger Gruwell AmeriGas 
Propane, Inc. 

802 14th Ave. SW  
Cedar Rapids, IA 52404 roger.gruwell@amerigas.com  319-361-2784 

Mike Hennen Westmor 
Industries 

3 Development Dr. 
Morris, MN 56267 mike.hennen@westmor-ind.com 320-287-0728 

Stephanie Hennen Lakes Gas 26777 Falbrook Ave. 
Wyoming, MN 55092 shennen@lakesgasco.com 651-379-3261 

William Holmes RocketTheme 20 Steeplechase Dr.  
Hawthorn Woods, IL 60047 bholmes@tcsmeters.com 847-726-7565 

Don Houde Energi 1912 Scarlet Oak Trl. 
Oshkosh, WI 54904 dhoude@energi.com  828-358-5753  

Sam Fox McCraw Oil and 
Propane 

2207 N. Center St. 
Bonham, TX 75418 sfox@mccrawoil.com 469-261-1148 

Tim Jackson Premium Power 
Services, LLC 

505 School House Rd. 
Kennett Square, PA 19352 looneyjackson@comcast.net  717-640-2608 

John Jessup Southeast Propane 
Alliance 

5109 Hollyridge Dr. 
Raleigh, NC 27612 jjessup@southeastpropane.org 919-787-8485 

Julie Johnson Ted Johnson 
Propane 

5140 Elton St. 
Baldwin Park, CA 91706 juliejohnson@tedjohnsonpropane.com 626-337-1222 
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Ray Kazakewich Dealers LP 
Equipment Co 

1 Re Michel Dr. 
Glen Burnie, MD 21060 ray.kazakewich@remichel.com  336-380-1521 

David Kennedy Alliance AutoGas 2091 US Hwy 70 
Swannanoa, NC 28778 dakennedy@allianceautogas.com 828-329-3529 

Mark Komlosi Worthington 
Industries 

200 W Old Wilson Bridge 
Rd.  
Worthington, OH 43085 

mark.komlosi@worthingtonindustries.com 614-315-7619 

John Kraft Plains Marketing 608 W 23rd St. 
Yankton, SD 57078 john.kraft@plainsmidstream.com 800-888-4810 

Ken Kraft 
North Dakota 
Propane Gas 
Association 

503 S. Anderson St. 
Bismarck, ND 58504 kjkraft@bis.midco.net  701-426-0662 

Paula Laney 
Energy 
Distribution 
Partners 

10 S. Wacker Dr., Ste. 3325 
Chicago, IL 60606 planey@edplp.net 918-261-6736 

David Latourell Paraco 800 W. Chester Ave., S-604  
Rye Brook, NY 10573 dlatourell@paracogas.com 631-782-1624 

Brian Mater Ferrellgas One Liberty Plaza  
Liberty, MO 64068 brianmater@ferrellgas.com 913-661-1873 

Jenni McKeen Southeast Propane 
Alliance 

1205 Johnson Ferry Rd., 
Ste. 136-453 
Marietta, GA 30068 

jenni@southeastpropane.org 678-773-0460 

Bruce Montroy Bergquist Inc. 6655 E. Riverwoods Ct. NE 
Rockford, MI 49341 bruce.montroy@bergquistinc.com 313-319-8836 

Joe Montroy Bergquist Inc. 1100 King Rd. 
Toledo, OH 43617 joe.montroy@bergquistinc.com 616-724-6460 
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Bill Moore Conger LP Gas 146 S. Ridge Ave. 
Tifton, GA 31794 billmoore@congerlpgas.com 229-386-5574 

Steve Moore  
32565 B Golden Lantern, 
#168 
Dana Point, CA 92629 

stevemoorepropane@outlook.com  949-218-4371 

Tom Mullaney Aegis General 
Energy 

P.O. Box 1249  
Conway, AR 72033 tmullaney@aegisgeneralenergy.com  501-764-3886 

Raymond B. Murray Ray Murray Inc. P.O. Box 339 
Lee, MA 01238 rmurray@raymurray.com 413-243-9502 

Tim Myers IPS Equipment, 
Inc. 

P.O. Box 145 
Byron, MI 48418 timm@ipsequipment.com 810-266-4687 

Larry Osgood Consulting 
Solutions, LLC 

590 W Hwy 105 
Monument, CO 80132 larry@cs4energy.com  719-930-6780 

Lee Patrick Sharp Energy 22945 E. Piney Grove Rd.  
Georgetown, DE 19947 lpatrick@chpk.com  443-786-5134 

Scott Pearson CHS 
5500 Cenex Dr. 
Inver Grove Heights, MN 
55077 

scott.pearson@chsinc.com 651-355-8509 

William Platz Delta Liquid 
Energy 

57 16th St. 
Paso Robles, CA 93447 billp2@deltaliquidenergy.com 805-712-5237 

David Reynolds Blossman Gas 809 Washington Ave. 
Ocean Springs, MS 39564 dreynold@blossmangas.com 228-872-8912 

David Rich Country Financial 1701 Towanda Ave. 
Bloomington, IL 61702 drich@growmark.com 217-218-3283 

Derek Rimko Superior Energy 
Systems, Ltd. 

13660 Station Rd. 
Columbia Station, OH 
44028 

derek@superiornrg.com 440-236-6009 
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Vince Rooney Suburban Propane 240 Route 10 
Whippany, NJ 07891 vrooney@suburbanpropane.com 973-503-9470 

Nandini Sankara Suburban Propane 240 Route 10 West 
Whippany, NJ 07981 nsankara@suburbanpropane.com 973-503-3871 

Kirk Saunders White Mountain 
Oil and Propane 

P.O. Box 690 
N. Conway, NH 03860 kirk@whitemountainoil.com 603-387-7384 

J. Sells Rego Products 100 Rego Dr. 
Elon, NC 27244 jsells@regoproducts.com 336-269-8782 

Jeff Shaffer Shaffers Bottled 
Gas 

P.O. Box 98 
Hooversville, PA 15936 jeff@sbgcomfort.com  814-798-8002 

Matthew Solak Indiana & Pacific 
PGA 

629 W. Hillsdale St.  
Lansing, Ml 48910 matt@kdafirm.com 269-470-8729 

Kenton Sonnenburg CHS 3020 Denmark Ave. 
Eagan, MN 55121 kenton.sonnenburg@chsinc.com 612-805-8448 

Dennis St. Aubin CHS 
5500 Cenex Dr., MS 585 
Inver Grove Heights, MN 
55077 

dennis.st.aubin@chsinc.com 651-355-8436 

Lindsey Stansfield Paraco 6 Covered Bridge Rd. 
Flemington, NJ 08822 lstansfield@paracogas.com 914-406-6068 

Chuck Strawn Itron - Oba Actaris 1310 Emerald Rd. 
Greenwood, SC 29646 chuck.strawn@redsealmeasurement.com 864-377-1400 

Bruce Swiecicki NPGA 19530 Southfield Ln.  
Tinley Park, IL 60487 bswiecicki@npga.org 815-806-9035 

Matt Terry Matador Gas 2623 Friar Tuck 
San Antonio, TX 78209 matt.terry@matadorgas.com 210-861-6545 
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Bill Van Hoy Texas Propane Gas 
Association 

8408 N LH 53 
Austin, TX 78753 bvanhoy@txpropane.com 512-431-9417 

Jeff Vandemark Industrial Propane 
Equipment 

W. Maple St. 
Byron, Ml 48418 jeff@industrialpropaneservice.com 810-397-7958 

Christopher Wagner AmeriGas Propane 460 N. Gulph Rd. 
King of Prussia, PA 19406 christopher.wagner@amerigas.com  610-337-7000 

Randy Warner Cavagna Group 1685 NW 615th Rd. 
Kingsville, MO 64061 randywarner@us.cavagnagroup.com 816-377-1735 

Emily Willis Blossman Gas 2091 US 70 Hwy 
Swannanoa, NC 28778 ewillis@blossmangas.com 828-251-0027 

Erich Wolf Cavagna Group 50 Napoleon Ct. 
Somerset, NJ 08873 ewolf@cavagna.com 419-610-8281 

Bob Young Eastern Propane & 
Oil 

28 Industrial Way 
Rochester, NH 03866 byoung@eastern.com 

 
603-332-2080 
 

Jim Zuck Marshall Excelsior 
Company 

1506 George Brown Dr. 
Marshall, Ml 49068 jzuck@marshallexcelsior.com 269-589-7211 
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